
 

 

 

Food Contact Declaration of Conformity 

POLYVINYLIDENE FLUORIDE (PVDF) Fittings 

 
We the undersigned, TEFEN FLOW & DOSING TECHNOLOGIES LTD.  

Israel, manufacturer of fittings and dosing pumps, hereby certify, based on 

material supplier declarations and laboratory tests, that products listed below 

use plastics materials in compliance with the Commission Regulation (EU) 

No.1935/2004 and Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 

on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, and its 

amendment (EU) 2020/1245. 

 

Generally, application simulating testing, in accordance with the EU regulation 

has demonstrated that global migration, specific migration and other restrictions 

for substances does not exceed allowed values. 

 

Description: POLYVINYLIDENE FLUORIDE (PVDF). 

 

This declaration is based on Lab Test Reports No. TS22110191. 

 

Date: 11 DECEMBER 2022 

 

 

Esty Yanku 

VP Of Quality 

 


